Docket No. 09800240-0076

Form **PTO-1595** RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.15.04 LIU, Chang ZOU, Jun WANG, Xuefeng BULLEN, David	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Board of Trustees of University of Illinois 352 Henry Administration Building 506 Wright Urbana, Illinois 61801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: January 30, 2004; February 2, 2004; February 3, 2004; and February 4, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app. A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/670,585	ttached T Yes No
Additional numbers a	ttached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David Rozenblat	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Post Office Box 061080	Credit Card Payment Form
Wacker Drive Station	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080	8. Deposit account number: 19-3140
(312) 876-8000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David Rozenblat Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includes growth.	March 11, 2004 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:
TOTAL HUMBEL OF DAKES INCHIGHENCOVE	or shoot, attachmonts, and documents.

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015070 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chang Liu, residing at 1828 Tahoe Court, Champaign, Illinois 61801, who is a citizen of the United States of America; Jun Zou, residing at 2118 S. Orchard Street, #303, Urbana, Illinois 61801, who is a citizen of China; Xuefeng Wang, residing at 604 E. White Street, #16, Champaign, Illinois 61820, who is a citizen of China; and David Bullen, residing at 1012 East Kerr Avenue, Apt. #301, Urbana, Illinois 61802, who is a citizen of the United States of America; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled: "Scanning Probe Microscopy and Method For Scanning Probe Contact Printing" for which a patent application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 25, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/670.585, which is a Divisional of Serial No. 10/440,022, filed May 16, 2003;

WHEREAS, Board of Trustees of University of Illinois, a non-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 Wright, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date
Teburary 4, 2004

Date

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

DAVID BULLEN